

Dear Valued Member,

Welcome to the **2025 season** at Pomme de Terre Golf Club! I'm genuinely excited to have you with us and look forward to another memorable year on the course.

This year, we've adjusted our membership pricing based on feedback from many of you—offering better value, keeping rates competitive, and continuing to invest in the course conditions we all take pride in. We've also expanded our offerings to include new incentives for **youth and young adults**, helping us grow the game and build for the future.

I'm incredibly excited about our **New Member Specials**, which are designed to make it easier for first-time members to join. If you know someone who is thinking about getting involved with golf or is ready to return to a club setting, I'd love for you to invite them out. Word of mouth from our existing members is our greatest asset.

A Quick Reminder

Please take a moment to review the attached **Code of Conduct & Golf Cart Use Policy**. These standards help us maintain the respectful and welcoming environment we all value at PDT.

I ask every member to acknowledge this policy and return a signed copy with your 2025 registration.

Let's Stay Connected

You can follow us online for course updates, league announcements, and upcoming events. And, of course, if you have questions or suggestions, I'm always happy to chat.

Thank you for being part of the PDT family,

Ryan Sproul

General Manager

Pomme de Terre Golf Club - Code of Conduct & Golf Cart Use Policy (2025)

Code of Conduct

Pomme de Terre Golf Club is committed to providing a respectful, enjoyable, and safe environment for all members, guests, and staff. As part of our community, we ask that all individuals adhere to the following:

- **Check-In Policy:** All players must check in at the pro shop before play. This allows us to manage tee times and ensure safety in emergencies.
- **Alcohol Policy:** Bringing outside alcohol onto the property is strictly prohibited by law. Our pro shop and clubhouse provide a variety of beverages to accommodate preferences.
- **Course Closure:** Pomme de Terre Golf Club reserves the right to close the course or suspend play due to weather, course conditions, or other unforeseen circumstances.

Golf Cart Use Policy

Golf carts are a privilege at Pomme de Terre Golf Club and must be operated responsibly to ensure safety and course preservation. Failure to comply with the following rules may result in suspension of cart privileges:

- **Cart Limits:** Each group is allowed a maximum of two golf carts. The pro shop must approve additional carts.
- **Path Restrictions:** Golf carts must remain on paths around greens and tee boxes. Carts must stay at least 30 feet from the greens if no path is available.
- **Weather Conditions:** To minimize turf damage, avoid standing water and wet fairways, particularly in the early morning or after rain.
- **Personal Carts:** Private golf cart owners must register their cart with the pro shop and adhere to club policies.
- Driver Age Requirement: All golf cart <u>drivers must be at least 16 years old</u> and have a valid driver's license.
- **Cart Damage:** The renter/driver is responsible for any damage to club-owned carts and will be liable for repair costs.
- **Prohibited Use:** Reckless driving, racing, or improper use of carts is strictly prohibited. Violators may face suspension of cart privileges.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to abide by the **Code of Conduct & Golf Cart Use Policy** of Pomme de Terre Golf Club. Failure to comply with these rules may result in suspension or revocation of membership.

Member Name:	Date:
Signature:	